Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of SR1CARU - IC SMART RESET 4PIN 1.5S 6UDFN
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
STMicroelectronicsSTMicroelectronics
SR1CARUSR1CARU

18/21 DocID026048 Rev 2
11 Part numbering
Table 6. Ordering information scheme
Example: SR1 H A R U
Device type
SR1
Smart Reset setup delay (tSRC)(1)
1. Smart Reset delay (tSRC) is available from 0.5 s to 10 s in 0.5 s steps (typ.). Minimum order quantities may
apply. Contact local sales office for availability.
C = factory programmable tSRC = 1.5 s (typ.)
H = factory programmable tSRC = 4.0 s (typ.)
L = factory programmable tSRC = 6.0 s (typ.)
P = factory programmable tSRC = 7.5 s (typ.)
U = factory programmable tSRC = 10.0 s (typ.)
Inputs, outputs type(2)
2. Push-pull reset output type also available (active low or active high). SR input and open drain reset output
available with optional pull-up resistor. Minimum order quantities may apply. Contact local sales office for
availability.
A = active low SR input with no pull-up,
active low open drain RST output with no pull-up
B = active low SR input with pull-up,
active low open drain RST output with no pull-up
Reset timeout period (tREC)
A = factory programmable tREC = 210 ms (typ.)
B = factory programmable tREC = 360 ms (typ.)
R = push-button controlled (no defined tREC)
Package
U = UDFN-6L
                            19 / 22                            19 / 22
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of SR1CARU - IC SMART RESET 4PIN 1.5S 6UDFN
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
DocID026048 Rev 2 19/21
SR1 Package marking information
21
12 Package marking information
Figure 17. Package marking (top view)
Table 7. Package marking
Part number tSRC (s)
Smart Reset
inputs(1)
1. AL = active low.
Output
type(2)
2. OD = open drain, AL = active low.
tREC
option(3)
3. No tREC = push-button controlled reset pulse width, any other value represents typical value of tREC.
Package Topmark
SR1CARU 1.5 AL OD, AL No tREC UDFN6 CA
SR1HARU 4.0 AL OD, AL No tREC UDFN6 HA
SR1LARU 6.0 AL OD, AL No tREC UDFN6 LA
SR1PAAU 7.5 AL OD, AL 210 ms UDFN6 PB
SR1PARU 7.5 AL OD, AL No tREC UDFN6 PA
SR1PBBU 7.5 AL + pull-up OD, AL 360 ms UDFN6 PC
SR1UARU 10.0 AL OD, AL No tREC UDFN6 UA
                            20 / 22                            20 / 22
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of SR1CARU - IC SMART RESET 4PIN 1.5S 6UDFN
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Revision history SR1
20/21 DocID026048 Rev 2
13 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes